

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 278 OF 2010

SUSMITA BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITURAJ CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both counsel submit that this is a fit case for attempting a negotiated settlement. The matter is therefore, referred to the Mediation Centre at the Gauhati High Court.

The parties to appear without further notice on 25.10.2010 at the Mediation Centre of Gauhati High Court.

The respondent to pay a sum of Rs. Two Thousand Five Hundred, to the petitioner to meet her expenses of travel and lodging at Gauhati.

List after two months with the report of the mediation.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master